## 505333719 02/18/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5380500

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ <b>DATA</b>			
		Name	Execution Dat	
DAVID JAMES COOPER			02/15/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	WILMA	WILMAR CORPORATION		
Street Address:	801 SV	801 SW 16TH ST		
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 115		
City:	RENT	RENTON		
State/Country:	WASH	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98057	98057		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
Application Number	r:	29679118		
		29679118		
CORRESPONDENC		29679118		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi	E DATA Il be sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that i		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> ,	E DATA Il be sent to			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA Il be sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that i I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
	E DATA II be sent to , if provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 5035463452		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA II be sent to , if provided	o the e-mail address first; if that i I; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 5035463452 marc@bapalaw.com		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA II be sent to , if provided	<i>o the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 5035463452 marc@bapalaw.com MARC BAUMGARTNER		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to , if provideo ne:	<i>o the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 5035463452 marc@bapalaw.com MARC BAUMGARTNER 3344 NE 30TH AVE		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to , if provideo ne:	<i>o the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 5035463452 marc@bapalaw.com MARC BAUMGARTNER 3344 NE 30TH AVE PORTLAND, OREGON 97212		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA Il be sent to , if provideo ne:	<i>o the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 5035463452 marc@bapalaw.com MARC BAUMGARTNER 3344 NE 30TH AVE PORTLAND, OREGON 97212 MARC BAUMGARTNER		

source=SignedPlierandDropLightAssignments#page2.tif

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Whereas, I, David James Cooper, an individual residing in Renton, WA, and herein referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented new and useful innovations described in:

- U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/679,118, filed on February 1<sup>st</sup>, 2019, entitled "Pliers";
- U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/653,272, filed on June 13<sup>th</sup>, 2018, entitled "Drop Light";

collectively known as the "Inventions."

Whereas, Wilmar Corporation located at 801 SW 16th St., Suite 115, Renton, WA 98057, herein referred to as ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Inventions;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that they have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, the entire 100% of the following:

(A) any of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the Inventions described in:

- (1) U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/679,118,
- (2) U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/653,272,
- (B) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon, whether foreign or domestic; and
- (C) any applications which are non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisionals of:
  - (1) U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/679,118,
  - (2) U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/653,272,

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 0% to ASSIGNOR and 100% to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, 100% of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said Inventions in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified applications for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

[Signature page follows.]

PATENT REEL: 048362 FRAME: 0303 Page 2 of 2

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR intending to be legally bound hereunto affixes his signature.

## ASSIGNOR:

David James Cooper

By: David James Cooper Dated:

**RECORDED: 02/18/2019**